O
N
-O
FF
- 134 -
ROTARY SHAFT
FAST DELIVERY - This modular design provides the
capability to stock valve components that can be assem-

Y: 125 Volts, DC
L: With locking device to hold valve in the (manually override or ‘energized’) position
2500 SERIES ORDERING CODE
2 5 2 0 F A C M P S 1 F T E Y C S L
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Series Size Type Trip/Fail Disc Piston Material ANSI CL Shaft Enclo- Voltage Options
Position Seal Mat’l sure
Piston - Position 9
P = Pilot Operated
D = Direct Operated
S = Semi-direct2 Operated
Body/Bonnet Material - Position 10
S = Stainless Steel CF8M (316)
C = Carbon Steel WCB
ANSI CL - Position 11 & 12
1F = 150 Flanged
3F = 300 Flanged
3T = 300 FNPT3
Shaft Seal Mat’l - Position 13
T = Teflon®
A = Ammonia Service
Enclosure5 - Position 14
E = Explosion Proof
W = Watertight (NEMA 4)
Series - Position 1 & 2
25
Valve Size - Position 3 & 4
05 = 1⁄2
08 = 3⁄4
10 = 1
15 = 11⁄2
20 = 2
30 = 3
40 = 4
Valve Type - Position  5 & 6
FA = Fully Electric
FM = FM Shut Off Valve1
ET = Electrically Tripped
NV = No Voltage Release
Trip/Fail Position - Position 7
O = Normally Open1
C = Normally Closed
Disc - Position 8
M = Metal
T = Teflon®
1. FMO is not available.
2. Liquid only
3. 1/2" to 2" valve size only
4. 1/2" to 11⁄2" valve size only; Universal Voltage is 48-240 VAC (50 or 60 Hz) and 48-250 VDC.
5. Explosion Proof (E) required with FMC valve type. FM approved for CL.I, Div. I, Groups B, C
& D and CL.II, Div. I, Groups E, F & G.
6. Not offered as explosion proof
Voltage - Position 15
U = Universal4
V = 24 DC4
W = 250 DC6
X = 220 (50 or 60 Hz)6
Y = 125 DC
Z = 120 (50 or 60 Hz)
Options - Position 16, 17 & 18
Switches
CS = SPDT Show Closed
CD = DPDT Show Closed
OS = SPDT Show Open
OD = DPDT Show Open
2S = SPDT Show Both
2D = DPDT Show Both
Other
T = Terminal Box
L = Lock Device w/Handle
O
N